

Inland Counties Emergency Medical

1425 South D Street, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0060 • (909) 388-5823 • Fax (909) 388-5825 • www.icema.net

Serving San Bernardino, Inyo, and Mono Counties Daniel Muñoz, Interim EMS Administrator Reza Vaezazizi, MD, Medical Director

DATE: July 3, 2023

TO: **EMS Stakeholders**

FROM: Daniel Muñoz Reza Vaezazizi, MD

> Interim EMS Administrator Medical Director

SUBJECT: BASE HOSPITAL REVOCATION

The Inland Counties Emergency Medical Agency (ICEMA) would like to notify our Emergency Medical Services (EMS) community that effective July 23, 2023 at 2359 hours Chino Valley Medical Center (CVMC) will cease to provide Hospital Base Station support.

ICEMA would like to thank Chino Valley Medical Center for their 32 years of partnership in support of our EMS community.

ICEMA would like to thank you for your cooperation and support.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Amber Anaya at (909) 388-5823 or via email at Amber. Anaya@cao.sbcounty.gov.

DM/yml

Enclosure

File Copy c:

> Base Station Emergency Department Nursing Directors Base Station Emergency Department Medical Directors

Base Station Paramedic Liaison Nurse

Hospital Association of Southern California

San Bernardino County Emergency Medical Care Committee

[First Name, Last Name, Title]
[Date]
Page 2